Segmental analysis of the Group’s operation for geographical segments is not provided as the Group

operates in a single geographical segment, in Malaysia.

28. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES (UNSECURED)

   Group
   2007  2006
   RM  RM
Claim from a former developer in connection with
  staff housing project of a subsidiary   14,112,905  14,112,905

 The claim arose from the decision by the subsidiary to terminate the appointment of the former
developer because the former developer abandoned the staff housing project in year 2000. The
subsidiary has made claims against the former developer seeking specific performance for the
transfer of land titles and settlement of additional costs incurred in completing the staff housing
project.

   Group
   2007  2006
   RM  RM
Claims arising from garnishee proceedings against a
  subsidiary brought by the staff housing project former
  developer’s creditors   669,147  669,147

 Based on legal advice, the directors are of the opinion that the above claims are not sustainable.

29. COMPARATIVES

 The following income statement comparative figures have been reclassed to conform with the
current year’s presentation:

 As previously
 stated   Adjustment  As restated
 RM  RM  RM
Group

Staff costs  49,055,969  (1,185,436 )  47,870,533
Other expenses  10,904,020  1,185,436  12,089,456

Company

Staff costs  359,751  (12,669 )  347,082
Other expenses  2,025,020  12,669  2,037,689

140 BINTULU PORT HOLDINGS BERHAD (380802-T)LAPORAN TAHUNAN 2007 ANNUAL REPORT

(This page is deliberately left blank)

BINTULU PORT HOLDINGS BERHAD (380802-T)LAPORAN TAHUNAN 2007 ANNUAL REPORT 141

KANDUNGAN MUKASURAT

Laporan Para Pengarah 142 - 145

Penyata Para Pengarah 146

Akuan Berkanun 146

Laporan Juruaudit 147

Penyata Pendapatan 148

Lembaran Imbangan 149 - 150

Penyata Perubahan Dalam Ekuiti 151

Penyata Aliran Tunai 152 - 153

Nota-nota Kepada Penyata Kewangan 154 - 183

PENYATA KEWANGAN
Laporan Pengarah berserta Penyata Kewangan Diaudit

31 Disember 2007

142 BINTULU PORT HOLDINGS BERHAD (380802-T)LAPORAN TAHUNAN 2007 ANNUAL REPORT